July 2016
For general signal line
GHz noise countermeasure (general signal line, high-speed line)
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
MMZ1005-E 1005[0402 inch]*
* Dimensions code JIS[EIA]
Chip beads
MMZ1005-E Type
MMZ-E series

Noise removal for mobile devices such as smartphones and tablet terminals, and various modules.
Noise removal for PCs and recorders, household appliances such as STBs, smart grids, and industrial equipment.
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
The storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Overview of MMZ1005-E type
MMZ 1005 S 601 E T 000
Series name
L×W×T dimensions
Material name
Impedance Characteristic
type
Packaging style Internal code
(mm) () at 100MHz
1005 1.0×0.5x0.5 S 601 600 E T Taping 000
A 102 1000
D
F
Type
Temperature ranges Package quantity Individual weight
Operating
temperature
（°C）
Storage
temperature
（°C） (pieces/reel) （mg）
MMZ1005-E –55 to +125 –55 to +125 10,000 1
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details.https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
Halogen-free: indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/10)
20160722 / beads_commercial_signal_mmz1005-e_en.fm
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
MMZ1005-E type
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 30 to 60s 250 to 260°C 10s
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
: T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(5/10)
20160722 / beads_commercial_signal_mmz1005-e_en.fm
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
MMZ1005-E type
MATERIAL CHARACTERISTIC
S material: Standard type that features impedance characteristics similar to those of a typical ferrite core. For signal line applications in
which the blocking region is near 100MHz. Impedance values selected for effectiveness at 40 to 300MHz.
A material: This high-impedance product is based on the impedance frequency characteristics of our Y-material. The product offers
excellent impedance characteristics, which is greater than 2500, in the vicinity of 100MHz range (MMZ1608A252B).
D material: For applications calling for low insertion loss at low frequencies and sharply increasing impedance at high frequencies.
Designed for high impedance at high frequencies (00MHz to 1GHz) for signal line applications.
F material: This new product inherits the characteristic of our D-material, namely its sharp impedance rise time, and its impedance peak
frequency has been shifted higher into range. The product offers excellent noise suppression from 600MHz to as high as in

0.
5
(7/10)
20160722 / beads_commercial_signal_mmz1005-e_en.fm
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
MMZ1005-E type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Impedance DC resistance Rated current Part No.
[100MHz] [1GHz]
( ) Tolerance ( ) Tolerance ( )max. (mA)max.
600 ±25% 1000 ±40% 0.65 300 MMZ1005S601ET000
1000 ±25% 1400 ±40% 1.00 250 MMZ1005S102ET000
1800 ±25% 1800 ±40% 1.50 200 MMZ1005S182ET000
600 ±25% 1400 ±40% 0.80 300 MMZ1005A601ET000
1000 ±25% 2000 ±40% 1.20 250 MMZ1005A102ET000
1500 ±25% 2300 ±40% 1.60 230 MMZ1005A152ET000
1800 ±25% 2700 ±40% 2.10 200 MMZ1005A182ET000
2200 ±25% 3000 ±40% 2.20 150 MMZ1005A222ET000
120 ±25% 1000 ±40% 0.70 300 MMZ1005D121ET000
220 ±25% 1700 ±40% 1.00 250 MMZ1005D221ET000
47 ±25% 800 ±40% 0.70 300 MMZ1005F470ET000
75 ±25% 1500 ±40% 1.00 250 MMZ1005F750ET000
120 ±25% 2300 ±40% 1.50 200 MMZ1005F121ET000
180 ±25% 3200 ±40% 1.60 200 MMZ1005F181ET000
220 ±25% 5000 ±40% 2.30 150 MMZ1005F221ET000
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Impedance E4991A+16192A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7556 Yokogawa